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2-34 Boater THOMAS BAVARO III MD MA 5 5 21.08 0.00 6.09 21.08 5 5 13.86 0.00 13.86 34.94

1-3 Boater DANIEL RODRIGUEZ MD MA 5 5 17.27 0.00 17.27 5 5 17.23 0.00 4.86 17.23 34.50

2-32 Boater AMOS DIXON DE MA 5 5 21.17 0.00 6.38 21.17 5 5 12.67 0.00 12.67 33.84

2-22 Boater JAY WALLS DE MA 5 5 20.60 0.00 5.70 20.60 3 3 11.61 0.00 5.04 11.61 32.21

1-18 Boater CRAIG MORRIS DE MA 5 5 19.20 0.00 5.40 19.20 5 5 10.62 0.00 10.62 29.82

1-13 Boater KEVIN BEAUDEAN MD MA 5 5 17.00 0.00 4.93 17.00 5 5 11.55 0.00 11.55 28.55

2-33 Boater MARK HOGAN DE MA 5 4 14.93 0.50 14.43 5 5 11.30 0.00 11.30 25.73

2-31 Boater DAVID BARKER DC MA 5 5 11.01 0.00 11.01 5 5 14.10 0.00 4.48 14.10 25.11

1-5 Boater JONATHAN LANG MD MA 5 5 12.65 0.00 12.65 5 5 12.35 0.00 12.35 25.00

1-16 Boater PETER YANNI DC MA 5 5 14.38 0.00 14.38 4 4 10.41 0.00 10.41 24.79

1-12 Boater MIKE MORRIS DE MA 5 5 12.57 0.00 12.57 5 5 11.55 0.00 11.55 24.12

2-26 Boater THOMAS TURNER MD MA 5 5 9.52 0.00 9.52 4 4 13.89 0.00 5.98 13.89 23.41

1-14 Boater FRANK ARTHUR MD MA 5 5 12.53 0.00 4.45 12.53 5 5 10.77 0.00 10.77 23.30

2-28 Boater DARRIN TOTH SR DE MA 5 5 11.77 0.00 11.77 3 3 6.31 0.00 6.31 18.08

2-24 Boater CHRIS LANG MD MA 5 5 16.69 0.00 5.60 16.69 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.69

1-9 Boater BILL EASTER DC MA 3 3 9.11 0.00 4.59 9.11 3 3 7.27 0.00 7.27 16.38

2-36 Boater BRIAN BARNES DE MA 3 3 7.70 0.00 7.70 5 5 6.41 0.00 6.41 14.11

2-21 Boater FABIAN RODRIGUEZ DE MA 4 4 7.34 0.00 7.34 5 5 6.69 0.00 6.69 14.03

1-6 Boater RON STIERSTORFER MD MA 3 3 4.21 0.00 4.21 3 3 9.05 0.00 9.05 13.26

1-15 Boater LARRY KUNKEL MD MA 4 4 5.82 0.00 5.82 3 3 7.08 0.00 7.08 12.90

1-4 Boater ROGER SHIRKEY  SR. DE MA 3 3 6.76 0.00 6.76 5 5 6.11 0.00 6.11 12.87

2-30 Boater TONY KIBLER DE MA 4 4 6.19 0.00 6.19 4 4 6.19 0.00 6.19 12.38

2-29 Boater STEVEN WISEMAN DC MA 5 5 11.02 0.00 11.02 1 1 1.18 0.00 1.18 12.20

1-8 Boater CLAYTON PAYNE DC MA 2 2 3.86 0.00 3.86 2 2 5.60 0.00 5.60 9.46

D13 DC/DE/MD Susquehanna River, Chesapeak Bay - 

Havre De Grace, MD. October 7-8, 2023
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2-25 Boater BRIAN TRIESCHMAN DC MA 4 4 8.75 0.00 8.75 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.75

2-27 Boater ANDY KENT DE MA 4 3 9.23 0.50 8.73 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.73

1-17 Boater JIM FIELDS DE MA 3 3 6.10 0.00 4.04 6.10 1 1 1.50 0.00 1.50 7.60

2-19 Boater RICHARD OBRIEN DC MA 3 3 6.93 0.00 6.93 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.93

2-20 Boater JEFF MANDES DE MA 4 4 6.62 0.00 6.62 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.62

1-7 Boater THOMAS GIM MD MA 3 3 3.45 0.00 3.45 2 2 2.65 0.00 2.65 6.10

2-23 Boater KEN MELTON DC MA 4 4 5.78 0.00 5.78 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.78

2-35 Boater J.R. CLARK DE MA 2 2 5.72 0.00 5.72 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.72

1-2 Boater STEVE REDDEN DE MA 2 2 4.63 0.00 5.22 4.63 1 1 1.03 0.00 1.03 5.66

1-1 Boater JASON WISEMAN DC MA 4 4 5.31 0.00 5.31 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.31

1-11 Boater ELWOOD (WOODY) NESS DE MA 1 1 1.28 0.00 1.28 1 1 2.75 0.00 2.75 4.03

1-10 Boater JASON VAUGHN DE MA 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTALS 140 138 358.18 0 1.00 0 357.18 100 100 231.73 0 0.00 0 231.73 588.91

STATE PRIDE

TOP 4 each state Total COANGLER TOTAL TOTAL
1-16 Boater PETER YANNI DC MA 24.79

2-19 Boater RICHARD OBRIEN DC MA 6.93

2-23 Boater KEN MELTON DC MA 5.78

2-29 Boater STEVEN WISEMAN DC MA 12.20 49.70 44.16 93.86
1-2 Boater STEVE REDDEN DE MA 5.66

1-4 Boater ROGER SHIRKEY  SR. DE MA 12.87

1-10 Boater JASON VAUGHN DE MA 0.00

1-11 Boater ELWOOD (WOODY) NESS DE MA 4.03 22.56 35.97 58.53
1-3 Boater DANIEL RODRIGUEZ MD MA 34.50

1-5 Boater JONATHAN LANG MD MA 25.00

1-6 Boater RON STIERSTORFER MD MA 13.26

1-7 Boater THOMAS GIM MD MA 6.10 78.86 34.2 113.06

TEAM TOTAL
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2-24 1-26 CoAngler EDWARD MCGINNESS DE MA 5 5 17.86 0.00 17.86 3 3 7.81 0.00 7.81 25.67

2-32 1-29 CoAngler PAUL BADDERS MD MA 5 5 12.72 0.00 5.10 12.72 3 3 11.59 0.00 11.59 24.31

1-15 2-5 CoAngler JOHN NICHOLS DE MA 5 5 15.03 0.00 5.09 15.03 4 4 7.89 0.00 7.89 22.92

2-35 1-27 CoAngler JOHN WISEMAN DC MA 4 4 8.25 0.00 8.25 5 5 13.78 0.00 13.78 22.03

1-13 2-14 CoAngler LUKE DIXON DE MA 4 4 10.91 0.00 4.30 10.91 4 4 9.81 0.00 9.81 20.72

1-2 2-11 CoAngler STEVE MYERS MD MA 5 4 11.37 0.50 4.44 10.87 3 3 7.81 0.00 7.81 18.68

1-18 2-8 CoAngler RICHARD SUSSAN MD MA 5 5 13.13 0.00 4.32 13.13 4 4 5.22 0.00 5.22 18.35

2-27 1-22 CoAngler CHAD BOGGS DC MA 5 4 7.62 0.50 7.12 3 3 8.20 0.00 8.20 15.32

2-33 1-32 CoAngler JOSHUA TORRES DC MA 5 5 14.19 0.00 4.20 14.19 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.19

1-11 2-2 CoAngler STEVE CHANEY DC MA 1 1 4.05 0.00 4.05 4 4 9.84 0.00 9.84 13.89

2-21 1-20 CoAngler GUSTAVE ARNDT III DC MA 3 3 8.21 0.00 8.21 4 4 5.52 0.00 5.52 13.73

2-20 1-36 CoAngler BRIAN DYSON MD MA 5 5 6.19 0.00 6.19 4 4 7.45 0.00 7.45 13.64

2-25 1-19 CoAngler ROGER SHIRKEY JR. DE MA 5 5 13.14 0.00 13.14 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.14

2-36 1-30 CoAngler MIKE TSERKIS MD MA 1 1 3.99 0.00 3.99 4 4 6.66 0.00 6.66 10.65

1-6 2-18 CoAngler ADAM WALL DE MA 5 5 10.23 0.00 10.23 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.23

2-19 1-33 CoAngler ZACHARY ULBIG MD MA 2 2 5.58 0.00 5.58 2 2 4.28 0.00 4.28 9.86

2-22 1-21 CoAngler NATHAN ROUTZAHN DC MA 4 4 8.17 0.00 8.17 1 1 1.52 0.00 1.52 9.69

1-3 2-7 CoAngler J.T. FITZGERALD DE MA 5 5 9.28 0.00 9.28 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.28

1-1 2-15 CoAngler ALEX LEGG DE MA 3 3 4.25 0.00 4.25 3 3 4.45 0.00 4.45 8.70

1-5 2-1 CoAngler WESLEY STEWART DE MA 4 4 7.76 0.00 7.76 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.76

2-26 1-34 CoAngler HAYDEN KENT DE MA 4 4 7.72 0.00 7.72 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.72

2-28 1-35 CoAngler BLAKE HOSSELRODE DC MA 2 2 4.80 0.00 4.80 1 1 2.44 0.00 2.44 7.24

1-7 2-9 CoAngler JIM SHORT DE MA 5 5 7.19 0.00 7.19 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.19

1-4 2-10 CoAngler MATHEW TSERKIS MD MA 2 2 3.03 0.00 3.03 1 1 3.88 0.00 3.88 6.91
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Havre De Grace, MD. October 7-8, 2023
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1-12 2-6 CoAngler EARL CURRAN JR DC MA 1 1 4.48 0.00 4.48 4.48 1 1 2.37 0.00 2.37 6.85

2-34 1-25 CoAngler LARRY TAYLOR DE MA 2 2 4.91 0.00 4.91 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.91

1-10 2-17 CoAngler ANDREW WILEY MD MA 2 2 4.45 0.00 4.45 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.45

1-16 2-4 CoAngler DALE LAWRENCE MD MA 1 1 1.98 0.00 1.98 2 2 2.18 0.00 2.18 4.16

2-31 1-23 CoAngler CORNELIUS VANDRUNEN DE MA 3 3 3.52 0.00 3.52 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.52

2-30 1-28 CoAngler BART (ROBERT) RYE DC MA 1 1 3.07 0.00 3.07 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.07

2-29 1-31 CoAngler ROB MCCOY DE MA 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 1 1 2.81 0.00 2.81 2.81

1-9 2-16 CoAngler KYLE SHIRKEY DE MA 1 1 2.10 0.00 2.10 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.10

2-23 1-24 CoAngler SARA DIXON DE MA 1 1 1.80 0.00 1.80 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.80

1-14 2-13 CoAngler REAGAN KENT DE MA 1 1 1.79 0.00 1.79 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.79

1-8 2-3 CoAngler GARY BRANDT DE MA 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1-17 2-12 CoAngler GEORGE FORTNER MD MA 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTALS 107 105 242.77 0 1.00 0 241.77 57 57 125.51 0 0.00 0 125.51 367.28

TOP 4 each state 

Total

1-11 2-2 CoAngler STEVE CHANEY DC MA 13.89

1-12 2-6 CoAngler EARL CURRAN JR DC MA 6.85

2-21 1-20 CoAngler GUSTAVE ARNDT III DC MA 13.73

2-22 1-21 CoAngler NATHAN ROUTZAHN DC MA 9.69 44.16 ADD TO BOATERS

1-1 2-15 CoAngler ALEX LEGG DE MA 8.70

1-3 2-7 CoAngler J.T. FITZGERALD DE MA 9.28

1-5 2-1 CoAngler WESLEY STEWART DE MA 7.76

1-6 2-18 CoAngler ADAM WALL DE MA 10.23 35.97 ADD TO BOATERS

1-2 2-11 CoAngler STEVE MYERS MD MA 18.68

1-4 2-10 CoAngler MATHEW TSERKIS MD MA 6.91

1-10 2-17 CoAngler ANDREW WILEY MD MA 4.45

1-16 2-4 CoAngler DALE LAWRENCE MD MA 4.16 34.20 ADD TO BOATERS

TEAM TOTAL


